

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007
NOTICE Re- INVITING QUOTATIONS
(2015-2016) dated 23/11/15

334 /DU/M-
The following page rate quotations are hereby Re-invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and any Govt / public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Painting, polishing in Museum and P/F paver blocks near experimental chamber, P/F PVC water storage tank for Poly House and P/F false ceiling tiles in room no. 210 at Botnay Department, University of Delhi" So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 27-11-2015

S. No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil	sqm /100	200	1245.75	2492
2	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	sqm	150	602.2	90330
3	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work	sqm	200	74.4	14880
4	French spirit polishing: Two or more coats on new works including a coat of wood filler	sqm	100	193.95	19395
5	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	sqm	300	9.9	2970
6	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic washable distemper (ready made) of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour complete. As per manufacturer's specification. One or more coats on old work	sqm	300	28.8	8640
7	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	cum	6	123.7	742
8	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 20 mm dia nominal bore	mtr	10	209.95	2100
9	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete: 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	2	367.75	736
10	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end): 25 mm nominal bore	each	1	428.85	429
11	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with two coats of anti-corrosive bitumastic paint of approved quality 20 mm diameter pipe	mtr	10	6.85	69
12	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long-screws etc. complete (New work) 20 mm nominal bore	each	2	188.5	377
13	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	ltr	750	7.25	5438
14	Providing and fixing PTMT extension nipple for water tank pipe, fittings of approved quality and colour. 20 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 40 gms	each	2	51.15	102
15	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./H.P.H.D. glass ball. 20 mm nominal bore, 120 mm long, weighing not less than 198 gms	each	1	285.6	286
16	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including recking out the old putty. Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	sqm	5	690.7	3454
17	Replacing new 12.5 mm thick gypsum ceiling tiles of size 600 x 600 mm /c/ removal of old damaged tiles etc complete in all respect as per the site requirement.	sqm	20	468	9360
18	Charges to searching GI pipe line /c/ excavating the earth upto required depth and refilling etc complete. For digging the line /c/ searching, dismantling cc and excavation	job	1	3356	3356
				Total	165153

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 25 days.
- 1.50 % water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefor.
- SC/ST contractors shall enclose copies of attested caste certificate otherwise their quotation will not be considered.
- Contractor should enclose the copy of Labour Licence, Registration with EPFO, ESIC & BOCW Welfare Board otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.

(I/we hereby quote % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.165153.00

Undertaking:

(I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

Contractor


The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.

Sh. Ajay Malik, J.E. (C)

Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website

Notice Board

Executive Engineer


Executive Engineer

